Finally, each Plaintiff-Intervenor is entitled to 

recover attorneys s of $1,750.00. 

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Plaintif Intervenor 

Latrisha Asante have and recover of Defendant the sum of FIFTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($50,000.00) in compensatory and punit 

damages and ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($1,750.00) 

in attorney's fees. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Plaintiff-Intervenor 

Julie Midkiff have and recover of Defendant the sum of FIFTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($50,000.00) in compensatory and punitive 

damages and ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($1,750.00) 

in attorney's fees. 

This the Ire day of 1Ru~ 2004.